

Certification and Release

For organizations. To be attached to a FY2024 grant application.

This Signee certifies that he or she:

- 1. is a principal officer of the applicant organization with authority to obligate it;
- 2. has knowledge of the information presented herein;
- 3. has read the guidelines of the Saratoga Arts Community Regrant Program, incorporated herein by reference, that his/her application complies with and is made subject to said guidelines;
- 4. is aware of Federal Regulation 504 relating to accessibility of the handicapped to programs and facilities
- 5. on behalf of the applicant also releases Saratoga Arts, which is the administrative unit of the Community Arts Regrant Program, its employees and agents with respect to damages to property or materials submitted in connection herewith. The applicant further agrees that in the event the applicant commences litigation against Saratoga Arts and or the New York State Council on the Arts, then, in that event, the applicant shall be fully liable for any and all costs, including attorneys' fees incurred by Saratoga Arts and/or the New York State Council on the Arts, their employees and agents in defense of the subject litigation.
- 6. declares that all statements contained in this application are true and correct; understands that false or incorrect information in the application may lead Saratoga Arts to demand the immediate return of funds awarded through this application and may disqualify the applicant and applying organization from this and future grant opportunities.

Signature of Executive Director (or equivalent organization executive) or Board President of the applying organization, or the head of the applying municipality or government entity

Name and title of Executive Director (or equivalent organization executive) or Board President of the applying organization, or the head of the applying municipality or government entity

Date